COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA
Table IX - Salaries and Surety Bonds of Principal Officials

Year Ended June 30, 2001

Title of Official

Elective Officers

County Supervisor

County Supervisor, Chairperson

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Municipal Court

Assessor

Auditor-Controller
Clerk-Recorder/Treasure-Tax Collector
District Attorney

Sheriff-Coroner

Appointive Officials

Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Planning Director

Director of Public Work & Surveyor
Director of General Services

Medical Services Director-Health Officer
Health Services Administrator

Personnel Director

Chief Probation Officer

Human Resources Agency Director
Veterans' Service Officer

Risk Management Manager

Emergency Services Administrator
Director of Park and Recreation Services
Director of Information Services

SURETY BOND COVERAGE

Annual

Salary

69,324

70,536
122,628
111,985
136,032
136,032
136,032
151,212
139,296

163,800
151,212
131,688
136,740
115,620
163,800
136,740
106,824
109,572
136,740

63,276

88,188
102,336
114,528
136,032

All County Employees are insured by a blanket surety bond policy covering
faithful performance and employee dishonesty up to $10,000,000. The

deductible for this policy is $5,000.
Source: Final Budget

Elective Officials - As Stated
Appointive Officials - Top of Range

185



