COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA Table IX - Salaries and Surety Bonds of Principal Officials Year Ended June 30, 2001

Title of Official	Annual Salary
Elective Officers	
County Supervisor	\$ 69,324
County Supervisor, Chairperson	70,536
Judge, Superior Court	122,628
Judge, Municipal Court	111,985
Assessor	136,032
Auditor-Controller	136,032
Clerk-Recorder/Treasure-Tax Collector	136,032
District Attorney	151,212
Sheriff-Coroner	139,296
Appointive Officials	
Administrative Officer	163,800
County Counsel	151,212
Planning Director	131,688
Director of Public Work & Surveyor	136,740
Director of General Services	115,620
Medical Services Director-Health Officer	163,800
Health Services Administrator	136,740
Personnel Director	106,824
Chief Probation Officer	109,572
Human Resources Agency Director	136,740
Veterans' Service Officer	63,276
Risk Management Manager	88,188
Emergency Services Administrator	102,336
Director of Park and Recreation Services	114,528
Director of Information Services	136,032

SURETY BOND COVERAGE

All County Employees are insured by a blanket surety bond policy covering faithful performance and employee dishonesty up to \$10,000,000. The deductible for this policy is \$5,000.

Source: Final Budget Elective Officials - As Stated Appointive Officials - Top of Range